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Learn the remarkable life §f'5ry of the second woman ever appointed to
the Supreme Court of the United States in this one-hour discussion.
Thursday, March 28, 10 p.m. See page 3.
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DEANNE
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Executive Director

and General Manager,
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Dear Friends,

We made it to the other side of the heaviest snow
storm to hit our area in 50 years! | don’t know about
you, but I'm ready for some good old fashioned Pacific
Northwest rain! Spring is on the way, so we know it
will get warmer eventually, but if you do need a break
from the weather, KBTC has you covered with brand
new specials to entertain you! Watch for Deepak
Chopra’s The Spiritual Laws of Success, Henry Louis
Gates, Jr.’s Uncovering America and Justice Ruth Bader
Ginsburg in Conversation. For the kids, don’t miss
Sesame Street: The Magical Wand Chase and Curious
George Swings into Spring.

I'm excited to tell you about a brand new program we
are airing this month that is meant to remind us of
what we learned as children watching PBS. It's called

The Power of Radical Kindness with Angela Santomero.

Angela is the creator, executive producer, and head
writer of many of today’s most popular educational
children’s shows including Blue’s Clues and Daniel
Tiger’s Neighborhood. Inspired by mentor Fred Rogers,
beloved host of the classic, award winning PBS show
Mister Rogers’ Neighborhood, Angela has dedicated
her life to teaching that when you treat yourself and
others with warmth, empathy, and respect, life chang-
ing benefits follow.

This month, you'll see messages on the air and online
asking you what you love about KBTC. | hope that one
of the reasons is the information that stays with you
long after you've changed the channel, content that

makes you think, and ideas that help improve your life.

If we don't say it enough, we value YOU, our partners
who make the work we do possible! Let’s continue
taking care of ourselves and each other so that KBTC
can inspire everyone who calls our neighborhood
home.

DeAnne Hamilton

kbtc

explore your world @
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CONTACT US

KBTC Public Television
2320 S. 19th St.
Tacoma, WA 98405
www.kbtc.org

Membership Services
888.596.KBTC (5282)
membership@kbtc.org

Viewer Services

& Programming
253.680.7700
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HOW TO WATCH

KBTC:

Over the air: 28.1

Comcast: HD 108 and 12
Click! and Comcast in Tac.: 3
Dish channel 28

DirecTV channel 28

KCKA:
Over the air: 15.1, .2 and .3
(KBTC cable coverage)

NHK World TV:
Over the air: 28.2
Comcast: HD 115

MHz Worldview:
Over the air: 28.3
Comcast: HD 334

TVW:
Over the air: 28.4

Online:
www.kbtc.org



EXPLORE MORE AT WWW.KBTC.0RG . MARCH

Thursday, March 28, 8 p.m. Thursday, March 28,3 p.m.

Learn how an American heiress Explore the life and legacy of
poured her own fortune into Margaret "Maggie" Ringenberg,
rebuilding post-WWII France. a U.S Army Air Force pilot.

Thursday, March 28,10 p.m. Thursday, March 28, 11 p.m.

Ruth Bader Ginsburg sits down to Take an insightful look at the story
discuss her career on the nation’s

and challenges of pioneering
highest court.

female lawyers in America.
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11:00am Ready Jet Go!

11:30am Daniel Tiger’s
Neighborhood

12:00pm Sesame Street

12:30pm Pinkalicious and
Peterrific

1:00pm Dinosaur Train

1:30pm Super Why!

2:00pm The Cat in the Hat Knows
A Lot About That

2:30pm Let's Go Luna! i

3:00pm Clifford

Teach students about 3:30pm Curious George
music and dance with 4:00pm  Wild Kratts

special resources from 4:30pm  Arthur

5:00pm Nature Cat
5:30pm 0dd Squad

Celebrate world cultures
with brand new episodes
of Sesame Street and
Let's Go Luna! Travel
around the world and
take to the skies!

Monday, March 18, 3:30 p.m.

Swing into spring with Curious
George and The Man with the
Yellow Hat in this special!

Explore different
cultures, customs and
languages, as well as
what it means to be a
good global citizen with
resources for parents on
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The acclaimed series with Professor Gates explores the mysteries, surprises

Friday, March 23,7 p.m.

and revelations hidden in the family trees of popular figures.

--._L - - .
Tuesday, March 5,10 p.m.

Boost your mood and overcome anxiety and worry with 7 simple brain-based
strategies to feel better fast and make it last.

Wednesday, March 27, 11:30 p.m.

Become drawn into psychologist and ex-FBI profiler Inger Johanne Vik's
investigation into a series of brutal murders in Stockholm.
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Saturday, March 2, 8 p.m.

Celebrate the centennial of the timeless artist in this special featuring his
greatest hits and cherished standards, including "Mona Lisa,"
"Unforgettable" and "When | Fall in Love".

< 1 FRIDAY 10:00am  Taste of Malaysia with
Martin Yan
6:00am  Feel Better Fast and 10:30am  Simply Ming

Make It Last with

Daniel Amen, MD 11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

7:00am  Margaret: The Rebel 6:00pm  Rick Steves' Special:
Princess, Pt. 2 of 2 Cruising the
8:00am  Secrets of Westminster Mediterranean
9:00am Sit and Be Fit 7:00pm  Rick Steves' Europe
9:30am  This Old House 7:30pm  Northwest Now
8:00pm Foyle's War: Among the
Few, Pt. 1 of 2
9:00pm  Foyle's War: Among the
Few, Pt. 2 of 2

10:00pm Death in Paradise

11:00pm Grantchester (S3, Ep. 5)

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

.- 2 SATURDAY

6:00am Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden

Home
8:00am  Make It Artsy
Saturday, March 2,2:30 p.m. 8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now!
9:00am  It's Sew Easy
Learn how to protect your hard- 9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch
earned savings to ensure a 10:00am Best of Sewing with
comfortable, secure retirement. Nancy

10:30am Quilting Arts



Manday, March 4,6:30 p.m.

\

Join the global superstar with the instantly recognizable voice along with
special guests Idina Menzel and Jennifer Nettles for this critically-acclaimed,
sold-out concert taped at the famed New York landmark.

11:00am
11:30am

12:00pm
12:30pm
2:30pm
4:30pm
6:30pm
8:00pm
9:30pm
11:00pm

11:30pm
12:00am

Fresh Quilting

Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

Quilt in a Day

The Power of Radical
Kindness with Angela
Santomero

Retire Safe & Secure
with Ed Slott 2019
Henry Louis Gates, Jr. -
Uncovering America
Woody Guthrie All Star
Tribute Concert - 1970
Nat King Cole's Greatest
Songs (My Music)

Jesse Cook: Beyond
Borders

Doctor Who

Doctor Who

Deepak Chopra: The
Spiritual Laws of Success

o 3 SUNDAY

6:00am
6:30am
7:00am

7:30am

8:00am

8:30am
9:00am

Ask This Old House
This Old House
Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

The Best of Joy of
Painting

Museum Access

Rick Steves' Europe
Deepak Chopra: The

11:00am
1:00pm
12:30pm
3:00pm
4:30pm

6:00pm

8:00pm
9:30pm
11:00pm
1:00am

3:00am

5:00am

Spiritual Laws of Success
Retire Safe & Secure
with Ed Slott 2019

Keto Diet with Dr. Josh
Axe

Rick Steves' Festive
Europe

Koko: The Gorilla Who
Talks

Nat King Cole's Greatest
Songs (My Music)

The Power of Radical
Kindness with Angela
Santomero

Woody Guthrie All Star
Tribute Concert - 1970
Live Better Now with
Mimi Guarneri, MD
Henry Louis Gates, Jr. -
Uncovering America
Retire Safe & Secure
with Ed Slott 2019

The Power of Radical
Kindness with Angela
Santomero

Deepak Chopra: The
Spiritual Laws of Success
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EXPLORE MORE AT WWW.KBTC.ORG

Deepak Chopra: The Spiritual Laws of Success |

Explore how understanding our true nature can lead to good health,
fulfilling relationships, enthusiasm for life and material abundance. Filled
with timeless wisdom and practical steps viewers can apply right away.

o> 4 MONDAY

7:00am The Power of Radical
Kindness with Angela
Santomero

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Live Better Now with

Mimi Guarneri, MD
11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Rick Steves' Festive

Europe

Josh Groban Bridges:

In Concert from

Madison Square Garden

Victoria (S3, Ep. 7)

Nat King Cole's Greatest

Songs (My Music)

10:30pm Jesse Cook: Beyond
Borders

11:00pm New Tricks

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

7:30pm

8:00pm
9:00pm

1:00am  Henry Louis Gates, Jr. -
Uncovering America

o> o TUESDAY

5:00am  Retire Safe & Secure
with Ed Slott 2019

7:00am  Deepak Chopra: The
Spiritual Laws of Success

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Feel Better Fast and

Make It Last with
Daniel Amen, MD

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Yellowstone Symphony

7:00pm  Koko: The Gorilla Who
Talks

8:30pm  Ken Burns: The National
Parks

10:00pm Feel Better Fast and
Make It Last with
Daniel Amen, MD

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

1:00am  Retire Safe & Secure
with Ed Slott 2019

o> 6 WEDNESDAY

5:00am  Henry Louis Gates, Jr. -
Uncovering America

7:00am  Food: What the Heck
Should | Eat? with Mark
Hyman, MD

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Nat King Cole's Greatest

Songs (My Music)
11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  The Power of Radical
Kindness with Angela
Santomero

Henry Louis Gates, Jr. -

Uncovering America

8:00pm

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? GHECK OUT PAGE 4




10:00pm Deepak Chopra: The
Spiritual Laws of Success

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

1:00am  The Power of Radical
Kindness with Angela
Santomero

o> / THURSDAY

5:00am  Wings Over Grand
Canyon

6:00am Yellowstone Symphony

7:00am  Retire Safe & Secure
with Ed Slott 2019

9:00am Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Keto Diet with Dr. Josh
Axe

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Feel Better Fast and
Make It Last with Enjoy an immersive musical
Daniel Amen, MD journey with the acoustic

8:00pm  Deepak Chopra: The guitarist as Jesse Cook blends

Spiritual Laws of Success rumba, flamenco and jazz.
9:30pm  Jesse Cook: Beyond

Borders

11:00pm \Wings Over Grand
Canyon

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

1:00am  Feel Better Fast and
Make It Last with
Daniel Amen, MD

. 0 FRIDAY

6:00am Members’ Choice

7:00am  Feel Better Fast and
Make It Last with
Daniel Amen, MD

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am Koko: The Gorilla Who

Jesse Cook: Beyond Borders |

Talks _
11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS John Denver: Country Boy |
6:00pm Koko: The Gorilla Who
Talks
7:30pm  Northwest Now Discover the man behind the
8:00pm  Woody Guthrie All Star music in this intimate profile of
Tribute Concert - 1970 the legendary popular
9:30pm  John Denver: Country singer-songwriter.
Boy

CALL1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION
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Tuesday, March 5, 8:30 p.m.

Explore the beauty and grandeur of our nation’s magnificent parks, from
Acadia to Yosemite, Yellowstone to the Grand Canyon. Learn the reasons
why the national parks are America's best idea.

FRIDAY CONTINUED

11:00pm Yellowstone Symphony
12:00am Amanpour and
Company

Deepak Chopra: The
Spiritual Laws of Success

.- J SATURDAY

1:00am

6:00am Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

8:00am  Make It Artsy

8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now!

9:00am  It's Sew Easy

9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch

10:00am Best of Sewing with
Nancy

Launch Your Career Here
;i.fl ki
1] -

BatesTech.edu | 253.680.7000 d-' Fla=lj

10:30am Quilting Arts

11:00am Fresh Quilting

11:30am Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

12:00pm Quilt in a Day

12:30pm - Members' Choice

11:00pm

11:00pm Doctor Who

11:30pm Doctor Who

12:00am Members’' Choice

o 10 SUNDAY

6:00am  Ask This Old House

6:30am  This Old House

7:00am  Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

7:30am  The Best of Joy of
Painting

8:00am  Museum Access

8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe

9:00am - Members’ Choice
12:00am

.- |1 MONDAY

9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice
8:00pm

8:00pm  Victoria (S3, Ep. 8)
9:00pm - Members’ Choice
12:00am




.

o MARCH SCHEDULE

The Power of Radical Kindness with Angela Santomero |

Learn how being kind can lead to a happier, healthier and more successful
life. The creator of acclaimed children’s series Blue’s Clues and Daniel Tiger’s
Neighborhood reveals the hidden science behind the power of kindness.

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o 12 TUESDAY

9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice
11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> |3 WEDNESDAY

9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 14 THURSDAY

9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

. 15 FRIDAY

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

7:30pm

7:30pm  Northwest Now

9:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

. 16 SATURDAY

6:00am Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

8:00am  Make It Artsy

8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now!

9:00am  It's Sew Easy

9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch

10:00am Best of Sewing with
Nancy

10:30am Quilting Arts

11:00am Fresh Quilting

11:30am Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

12:00pm Quilt in a Day

CALL 1.800.325.5877 T0 MAKE A DONATION
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Henry Louis Gates, Jr. - Uncovering America |

Courtney B. Vance hosts this celebration of the renowned, respected and
popular historian, author and filmmaker. Features appearances by
distinguished guests seen in Gates’ work including Ken Burns and LL Cool J.

SATURDAY CONTINUED

12:30pm - Members’ Choice
11:00pm

11:00pm Doctor Who
11:30pm Doctor Who
12:00am Members’ Choice

o> |7 SUNDAY

6:00am  Ask This Old House

6:30am This Old House

7:00am  Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell

7:30am  The Best of Joy of
Painting

8:00am Museum Access

8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe

9:00am - Members’ Choice

12:00am

o> 15 MONDAY

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o 19 TUESDAY

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 20 WEDNESDAY

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 21 THURSDAY

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice

12:00am

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o 22 FRIDAY

9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am Members’ Choice

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm - Members’ Choice
7:30pm

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? GHECK OUT PAGE 4




o MARCH SCHEDULE

Join all the characters of Sesame Street for this exciting one-hour,
live-action special! Abby Cadabby has lost her wand, and it's going to take
all her friends (including you) to help her get it back.

7:30pm  Northwest Now .,

9:00pm - Members’ Choice «* 24 SUNDAY

12:00am 6:00am  Ask This Old House

12:00am Amanpour and 6:30am  This Old House
Company 7:00am  Paint This with Jerry

Yarnell

[ )

o 23 SATURDAY 7:30am  The Best of Joy of

6:00am  Samantha Brown's Painting

8:00am Museum Access
8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe
9:00am - Members’ Choice

Places to Love
6:30am  Washington Grown
7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden 12:00am
Home °
@
8:00am  Make It Artsy «* 22 MONDAY
8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now! 6:00am Members' Choice
9:00am  It's Sew Easy 7:00am  War Zone/Comfort Zone
9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch 8:00am  Raising Ms. President
10:00am Best of Sewing with 9:00am  Sit and Be Fit
Nancy 9:30am  Lidia's Kitchen
10:30am Quilting Arts 10:00am America's Test Kitchen
11:00am Fresh Quilting 10:30am Cook's Country
11:30am gorrlst.& Porter’s Love of 11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS
uilting

12:00pm Quilt in a Day 6:00pm  Downton Abbey
12:30pm - Members’ Choice (56, Ep. 9)
11:00pm 8:00pm  Call the Midwife
11:00pm Doctor Who (57, Ep. 1)
11:30pm Doctor Who 9:00pm  Call the Midwife
12:00am Members’ Choice (57, Ep. 2)

10:00pm Call the Midwife

(S7, Ep. 3)
11:00pm Call the Midwife
(S7, Ep. 4)

CALL1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION
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Wednesday, March 6,7 a.m.

E HECK SHOULD | EAT

Learn the ins and outs of what food it takes to live a healthy life with this
special program hosted by Mark Hyman, MD. Achieve optimal weight and
health with inside secrets from Dr. Hyman's book of the same name.

MONDAY CONTINUED
12:00am Amanpour and

Company
o> 26 TUESDAY
6:00am  Northwest Now
6:30am  Asia Insight
7:00am Richard Bang's
Adventures with a
Purpose: Greece: Quest
for the Gods
8:00am  Born to Explore with
Richard Wiese
8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe
9:00am Sit and Be Fit
9:30am  Creative Living

10:00am Jamie's Quick & Easy
Food

10:30am Joanne Weir's Plates &
Places

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  The Quietest Place on

Earth
7:00pm  Nature: Living
Volcanoes
8:00pm  NOVA: The Next
Pompeii
9:00pm Richard Bang's

Adventures with a
Purpose: Greece: Quest
for the Gods

10:00pm Going the Distance:

Journeys of Recovery
11:00pm Finding Your Roots:

Immigrant Nation
12:00am Amanpour and

Company

o> 2] WEDNESDAY

6:00am  Journeys in Japan

6:30am  Consuelo Mack

7:00am  Antiques Roadshow:
Hotel Del Coronado

8:00am  Secrets of Underground
London

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

10:00am Martha Stewart's
Cooking School
10:30am Martha Bakes

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Lucky Chow

6:30pm  Lucky Chow

7:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Miami Beach, FL

8:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Hotel Del Coronado

9:00pm  Jamestown (S2, Ep. 4)

10:00pm Endeavour, (S3, Ep. 1)

11:30pm Walter Presents: Modus

12:00am Amanpour and
Company



o MARCH SCHEDULE

Monday, March 25, 9 p.m.

o Y

It's spring of 1964 and everyone is excited for the Queen’s Royal Birth. With
the additions of two new Sisters, who have been sent to live and work with
the team in Poplar, Nonnatus House feels full once more.

o> 28 THURSDAY

6:00am  Focus on Europe

6:30am  Journeys in Japan

7:00am NOVA: The Next
Pompeii

8:00am  Nature: Living Volcanoes

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  Ask This Old House

10:00am Christopher Kimball's
Milk Street Television
10:30am Dining with The Chef

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Nature: Living
Volcanoes
Finding Your Roots:
No Laughing Matter
8:00pm  Anne Morgan's War
9:00pm  Wings for Maggie Ray
10:00pm Justice Ruth Ginsburg
In Conversation
11:00pm Balancing the Scales
12:00am Amanpour and

7:00pm

Company

o> 23 FRIDAY

7:00am  Going the Distance:
Journeys of Recovery

8:00am  Bell Ringer: The Invisible
Brain Injury

9:00am  Sit and Be Fit

9:30am  This Old House

10:00am Taste of Malaysia with
Martin Yan
10:30am Simply Ming

11:00am - 6:00pm KBTC KIDS

6:00pm  Finding Your Roots:

No Laughing Matter

7:00pm  Rick Steves' Europe

7:30pm  Northwest Now

8:00pm  Foyle's War: War Games,
Pt. 1 of 2

9:00pm  New Tricks

10:00pm Death in Paradise

Wednesday, March 27, 8 p.m.

Check in to Hotel del Coronado to
see sensational finds at a stunning
seaside setting!
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Rick Steves' Gruising the Mediterranean |

Sail with Rick from Barcelona to Athens, with exciting stops along the way
in the French Riviera, Rome, Naples and more. Rick's goal is to explore the
ins and outs and pros and cons of this popular travel option.

FRIDAY CONTINUED

11:00pm Grantchester (S3, Ep. 6)

12:00am Amanpour and
Company

o> 30 SATURDAY

6:00am Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

6:30am  Washington Grown

7:00am  Garden Smart

7:30am  P. Allen Smith’s Garden
Home

8:00am  Make It Artsy

8:30am  Knit and Crochet Now!

9:00am  It's Sew Easy

9:30am  Fit 2 Stitch

10:00am Best of Sewing with
Nancy

10:30am Quilting Arts

11:00am Fresh Quilting

11:30am Fons & Porter’s Love of
Quilting

12:00pm Quilt in a Day

12:30pm Motorweek

1:00pm  Samantha Brown's
Places to Love

1:30pm  The Woodsmith Shop

2:00pm  Ask This Old House

2:30pm  This Old House

3:00pm  Washington Grown

3:30pm  Simply Ming

4:00pm  Christopher Kimball's

Milk Street Television

LOOKING FOR KIDS SHOWS? GHECK OUT PAGE 4

4:30pm  Cook's Country
5:00pm  America's Test Kitchen
5:30pm  Martha Bakes
6:00pm  Antiques Roadshow:
Hotel Del Coronado
7:00pm  Keeping Up
Appearances
7:30pm  Keeping Up
Appearances
8:00pm  As Time Goes By
8:30pm  As Time Goes By
9:00pm  Last of the Summer
Wine
9:30pm  Last of the Summer
Wine
10:00pm Are You Being Served
10:30pm Upstart Crow
11:00pm Doctor Who
11:30pm Doctor Who
12:00am NOVA: The Next
Pompeii
o> 31 SUNDAY
6:00am  Ask This Old House
6:30am  This Old House
7:00am  Paint This with Jerry
Yarnell
7:30am  The Best of Joy of
Painting
8:00am  Museum Access
8:30am  Rick Steves' Europe
9:00am - Members’ Choice
12:00am
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Lucky Chow |

Join host Danielle Chang and explore Asian cuisine's impact on American
food culture, while discovering how deeply Asian culture is rooted in our
everyday lives.

Raising Ms. President | War Zone/ Comfort Zone |

Explore the research behind the Uncover the plight of women
reasons why more women don't veterans through the intense
run for political office. and personal stories of women

coping with life after service.

CALL 1.800.325.5877 TO MAKE A DONATION




KBTC VIEWER . EXPLORE MORE AT WWW.KBTC.0RG

Thursday, March 28, 6 p.m.

Uncover the variety of activity, both human and natural, that occurs on the
slopes of active volcanoes.

Tuesday, March 26,8 p.m

In the shadow of Italy's Vesuvius, a lesser-known volcano rumbles: Campi

Flegrei. An eruption could endanger the millions of residents of Naples.

Saturday, March 30, 10:30 p.m.

Upstart Crow follows William Shakespeare's fictional early life, before his
literary successes.



o> GORPORATE 5PONSORS

Jaune Quick-to-See Smith: In
the Footsteps of My Ancestors

Opens March 9, 2019

The work of internationally-acclaimed artist Jaune Quick-
to-See Smith merges European and American modernism
with Native American style. Growing up on the Flathead
Reservation in Montana as a Native American woman, her
work largely draws from her personal journey and also
reflects on important contemparary issues through the
use of symbolism and wit.

Jaune Quick-to-See Smlﬂ\.TFnSwwnp —
ml&ﬁlmquOxMAnm I ACo NIA
Courtesy of the Accela Griefan Gallery ART

TacomaArtMuseumorg MUSEUM

€ _'\-7
More than 100 dealers — All in one location.

Wall art, lighting, furniture, sporting goods,
appliances, toys, jewelry, games, clocks
and much more.

Open 10am to 5:30pm
7 Days a Week

8219 South Tacoma Way, Lakewood, WA 98499
253-584-0500
www.southtacomaantiquemall.com

Proud supporters of KBTC Public Television

I
FOUR REASONS TO ¥ PBS

' FOR EVERY

$100 OF FEDERAL
IN SPENDING, PUBLIC
15T PusLc BROADCASTING
TRUST GETS ONLY 1¢

COMMUNITY
SUPPORTED

wb60*

Ower §0% of oar funding comes
fram individual domors fiie you.

NON-COMMERCIAL &

FREE

FOR ALL AMERICANS

L4

115 YEARS STRAIGHT)

kbtc.org/value #iLovePBS

CALL 1.800.325.5877 T0 MAKE A DONATION
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